
	PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LIMITED									
	CIN: L15422 TN 1996 PLC 037200 Regd. Office: "ESVIN House", 13, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Perungudi, Chennai-600 096 Phone: 044-39279300 Fax: 044-24960156, Email: admin@ponnisugars.com Investor Grievance ID: investor@ponnisugars.com. Web: www.ponnisugars.com									
										
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)										
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)					
Total Income from Operations	3709	5744	9158	13423	19878					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period [before tax and Exceptional items]	865	632	1226	1426	1506					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional items]	865	632	1226	1426	380					
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	651	486	858	996	334					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3580	3961	426	236	1888					
Equity Share Capital	860	860	860	860	860					
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—	26427					
Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹10/- each) - Basic and Diluted	7.57	5.65	9.98	11.58	3.88					
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company at www.ponnisugars.com and Stock Exchanges - BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)										
Chennai 26.10.2018			For Ponni Sugars (Erode) Limited N.Ramanathan Managing Director							

		Nucleus Software Exports Limited											
		CIN : L74899DL1989PLC034594											
		Registered Office: 33-35, Thyagraj Market, New Delhi - 110003											
		Tel : +91 - 120 - 4031400; Fax : +91 - 120 - 4031672;											
		Email : investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com, Website: www.nucleussoftware.com											
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018													
(Amount in Rupees Lakhs)													
SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE								
		Quarter Ended		For the half year ended	Quarter Ended		For the half year ended						
		September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2018						
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)						
1	Total income from operations (net)	12,149	10,045	23,410	9,966	8,194	19,171						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,467	2,015	4,816	2,015	1,728	5,466						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2,467	2,015	4,816	2,015	1,728	5,466						
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,914	1,566	3,673	1,576	1,338	4,356						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,606	1,505	3,397	1,153	1,251	3,943						
6	Equity Share Capital	2,904	2,904	2,904	2,904	2,904	2,904						
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-						
8	Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic (INR)	6.59	4.93	12.65	5.43	4.21	15.00						
	Diluted (INR)	6.59	4.93	12.65	5.43	4.21	15.00						

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.nucleussoftware.com.

By Order of the Board
For Nucleus Software Exports Limited

Sd/-
Vishnu R Dusad
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : October 26, 2018

emami paper mills limited

CIN : L21019WB1981PLC034161

Registered office : Unit 1, 15th Floor, ACROPOLIS, 1858/1, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata - 700107

Phone No. 033 66271301, Fax No. 033 66271338, website : www.emamipaper.in, email : emamipaper@emamipaper.com

Un-Audited Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2018

(Rs/crores, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Reviewed)			6 Months Ended (Reviewed)		Year Ended (Audited)
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
Total Income from operations (Net)	407.52	382.38	314.46	789.90	604.31	1,366.37
Earning before Interest, Depreciation and Taxation (EBITDA)	75.41	76.53	34.73	150.17	64.81	171.87
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.82	29.58	0.76	54.40	4.71	23.93
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.80	20.64	0.51	37.44	3.09	16.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	11.12	18.25	0.92	29.37	4.33	17.09
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.2/- each)	12.10	12.10	12.10	12.10	12.10	12.10
Earning Per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/- each)						
Basic	2.78	3.41	(0.16)	6.19	0.02	2.71
Diluted	2.78	3.41	(0.16)	6.19	0.02	2.71
Earning Per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/- each)						
Basic	2.78	3.41	(0.16)	6.19	0.02	2.71
Diluted	2.78	3.41	(0.16)	6.19	0.02	2.71

Sales
increased
by
30%

EBITDA
increased
by
117%

Net
Profit
increased
by
3194%

Note:

- The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Year end Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange viz <http://www.bseindia.com> and on the website of the Company viz <http://www.emamipaper.in>
- Post the applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f July 1, 2017, Revenue from operations are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirements of IND AS. Accordingly the Revenue from operations for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 are not comparable with the immediately preceeding quarter and six months ended September 30, 2017 and corresponding previous periods presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise duty.
- Considering exceptional volatility in foreign exchange fluctuation during the period six months ended 30th September, 2018, the Company has not recognized notional foreign exchange fluctuations loss of Rs.47.17 crores arisen on translation of foreign exchange borrowings outstanding as on 30th September, 2018. Although this is a departure from Ind AS-21, the management feels that as permissible under Para-19 of Ind AS-1, the above non-recognition is justified to present a true and fair view of the financial performance and cash flow. The company enjoys natural hedge with respect to foreign exchange losses, since the domestic sales price of newsprint is directly linked with USD price of imported newsprint. Hence, the notional foreign exchange fluctuations will be accounted for at the end of the year.
- Comparative figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

P. S. Patwari
Executive Director
DIN : 00363356

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 26th October, 2018